
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

2/1(土) 曇りのち晴れ 5.7 4.8 1,467.3 38,737 38,737 5,105 758.8

2/2(日) 晴れ 6.4 8.9 1,392.6 36,765 75,501 10,211 739.4

2/3(月) 晴れのち一時雨 8.6 1.5 760.7 20,082 95,584 15,316 624.1

2/4(火) 曇り 5.6 0.2 235.6 6,220 101,804 20,421 498.5

2/5(水) 曇り 1.7 0.9 304.5 8,039 109,842 25,527 430.3

2/6(木) 曇り時々雪 2.4 1.8 11.6 306 110,149 30,632 359.6

2/7(金) 曇り一時雪 2.6 0.3 8.2 216 110,365 35,737 308.8

2/8(土) 曇り時々雪 5.2 0.9 1.8 48 110,413 40,843 270.3

2/9(日) 曇り時々雪 3.9 1.0 95.4 2,519 112,931 45,948 245.8

2/10(月) 曇り時々晴れ 3.2 2.4 249.8 6,595 119,526 51,053 234.1

2/11(火) 曇り時々晴れ 3.0 0.6 299.9 7,917 127,443 56,158 226.9

2/12(水) 曇り時々晴れ 5.7 0.0 298.8 7,888 135,332 61,264 220.9

2/13(木) 曇り時々雪か雨 7.0 0.2 406.0 10,718 146,050 66,369 220.1

2/14(金) 晴れ時々曇り 7.5 6.8 1,617.3 42,697 188,747 71,474 264.1

2/15(土) 晴れ 10.0 9.8 1,984.5 52,391 241,138 76,580 314.9

2/16(日) 曇り一時雨 9.8 1.2 482.4 12,735 253,873 81,685 310.8

2/17(月) 晴れ時々雨か雪 8.3 0.4 260.5 6,877 260,750 86,790 300.4

2/18(火) 曇り時々晴れ 1.6 1.1 16.9 446 261,196 91,896 284.2

2/19(水) 曇り一時雪 3.8 3.3 10.6 280 261,476 97,001 269.6

2/20(木) 曇り一時雪 3.6 1.5 2.3 61 261,537 102,106 256.1

2/21(金) 晴れ一時雪 4.2 2.3 113.4 2,994 264,531 107,212 246.7

2/22(土) 曇り一時雪 2.9 1.5 183.5 4,844 269,375 112,317 239.8

2/23(日) 曇り時々晴れ 3.1 1.0 29.1 768 270,143 117,422 230.1

2/24(月) 曇り一時雪 3.6 0.6 77.8 2,054 272,197 122,528 222.2

2/25(火) 曇りのち時々晴 7.4 0.1 362.3 9,565 281,762 127,633 220.8

2/26(水) 曇り一時雨 7.7 0.3 673.4 17,778 299,540 132,738 225.7

2/27(木) 晴れ時々曇り 8.9 7.5 2,114.7 55,828 355,368 137,843 257.8

2/28(金) 晴れ時々曇り 12.6 7.0 1,598.4 42,198 397,566 142,949 278.1

℃ h 15059.3

5.6 2.43 537.8

2.42 197.0
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